
Ccrrnnunity Areas 

Nwnber 
and 

Name 

1. Rogers Park 
2. West Ridge 
3. Uptown 
4 •. Iinc"ln Square 
5. North Center 
6. lake View 
7. I.incoln Park 
8 . ~ear North Side 
9. Edison Park 

10 . ~orwood Park (2) 
11 . Jefferson Park 
12. Forest Glen (3) 
13 . North Park 
14. Albany Park 
15 . Portage Park 
16 . Irving Park 
17. Dunning (3) 
18. Montclare 
19 . Belmont Cragin 
20 . Hermosa 

COMMISSION ON HillA.AN RELATIOHS 
Department of Housing and C0mmunity Services 

211 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago 6.1 Illin<"'is 

NEGRO BIRTHS , DEATHS AND POPULATION IN CHICAGO C~)MMUNITY AREAS , 1960 (l) 

% Negro Births 
to all Births 

Total 1960 % Negro · % Negro % Change in delivered to 
Population Population, Population, Negro Mothers Ll.ving 

1960 1950 Population, in 
1950-1960 C0mmunity Area, 

1960 

56888 .1 . 2 -.1 o.o 
63884 .1 ~ 2 - .1 . 1 

127682 .3 .4 - .1 .5 
49850 .1 .1 (4) o.o 
43877 . 1 (4) .1 .6 

118764 .1 . 2 - .1 .1 
88836 1.5 . • 2 Ll 3.1 
75509 30.6 20.0 5.9 49 .0 
12568 o.o o.o o.o .6 
40953 (4) .,1 -(4) ~ 2 
27494 o.o (4) - (4) o~o 
19228 (4) .1 - (4) o.o 
17866 2.9 3 ~9 -~2 4.6 
49450 (4) .1 -.1 o.o 
65925 (4) .1 - (4) .4 
58298 (4) (4) - (4) o~o 
41626 (4) (4) -(4) o.o 
ll802 (4) (4) -(4) o.o 
60883 (4) .1 -.1 o.o 
21429 o.o (4) -(4) o.o 

SEPTEMBER 1961 

% Negro Deaths 
to all Deaths No~ of 

occurring to Hospitals 
Persons Living in 

in · Comrrnmi ty 
Community Area, Area 

1960 

o.o 1 
o.o l 

. 2 5 
o.o 4 
o.o 1 

.1 1 

. 5 7 
19.2 6 
o.o 0 
o.o 1 
o.o 0 
o.o 0 
o.o 2 

. 2 0 
o~o 0 
o ~o 1 
o.o 0 
-0.0 0 
o.o 0 
o.o 0 



Corrnnunity Areas 

21. 
22 . 
23 . 
24. 
25 a 
26. 
27. 
28 . 
29 . 
.30 . 
31. 
32. 
33 . 
34. 
35 . 
36 . 
37. 
.38 . 
39~ 
40. 
41._ 
42 . 
43. 
44 . 
45 . 
46 . 
47. 

Number 
and 

Name 

Avondale 
!Dgan Square 
Humboldt Park 
West Town 
Austin 
West Garfield Park 
East Garfield Park (3) 
Near West Side {J) 
North Lawndale 
South Lawnda1.e 
Lower West Side 
The Loop 
Near S0uth Side 
Armour Square { 3) 
Douglas (3) 
Oakland 
Fuller Park 
Grand Boulevard 
Kenwood 
Wc:.shington .Park 
Hyde Park 
W0C"\dlawn 
S0uth Shore 
Chatham 
Avalon -Park 
Sruth Chicago (3) 
Burnsi de 

Total 1960 
Population 

39748 
94799 
71609 

139657 
125133 

45611 
66871 

126610 
124937 

60940 
48448 
4337 

10350 
1578J 
52325 
24378 
12181 
80036 
41533 
43690 
45577 
81279 
73086 
41962 
12710 
49913 

3463 

% Negro 
Population, 

1960 

(4) 
.4 
~6 

1.7 
(4) 

15 .8 
61.5 
53 .8 
91.l 

5.9 
1.1 

10.4 
76 . 7 
31.4 
91.8 
98.3 
96.0 
99 .4 
83 .9 
99.1 
37.7 
89 .1 
9.6 

63 .8 
(4) 
4119 
o.o 

- 2 -

% Negro · % Change in 
Population, Negro 

1950 Population, 
1950-1960 

(4) -(4) 
. 2 . 2 
. l .5 

1.4 . 1 
. l - .1 

(4) 14,8 
16 .8 41.9 
40 . 9 1.6 
13 . l 100. 2 

2.0 3. 3 
. 3 .7 

3.9 2.5 
69 . 3 . 9 
46.9 -25~6 
97 .1 -36.1 
77 .4 20~6 
49,8 18. 3 
98 .9 - 29 . 5 
9~7 B( .9 

98. S ·- 22 .6 
3. 2 27 .9 
38~8 50.9 

. 2 8.6 

. 8 64,,7 

. l - (4) 
4. 7 -.3 

. 2 - . 2 

% Negro Births 
to all Births 

delivered to 
Mothers Living 

in 
Community Area, 

1960 

.1 
l~O 
2.0 
3 ~ 4 
. 5 

2?.8 . 
69 .9 
67 .0 
96 . 2 
9 ~4 
2~0 

18. 2 
83.4 
35~4 
91~7 
99~5 
98~3 
99 . 5 
91 ~ 8 
99 . 6 
50 ~ 6 
90~8 
19 . 9 
81.0 
2~7 
9.8 
5. 7 

% Negr0 Deaths 
to all Deaths No . of 
occurring to Hospitals 

Persons Living in 
in -community 

Community Area , Area 
1960 

o~o 0 
~8 0 

LB 2 
1.4 4 
o.o 2 

10. 5 1 
51.9 1 
37. 2 8 
78 . 7 3 
2~4 1 
1. 7 0 
9 . 3 1 

67 .0 l 
26 . 7 1 
96 . 5 2 
95 . 4 0 
89~6 0 
98 . 3 2 
72 . 5 0 
97 . 3 0 
25 .8 3 
78 .8 2 
5.1 1 

46.8 0 
o.o 0 
6~1 1 
o.o 0 
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% Negro Births % Negro Deaths 
to all Births to all Deaths No. of 

ComlhUnity Areas TC'tal 1960 % NegrC' % Negro % Change in delivered to occurring to Hospitals 
Population Pqpulation Population Negro Mothers Living Persons Living in 

Number 1960 1950 Population, in in · community 
and 1950-1960 Community Area1 Comm.unity Are a, Area 

Name 1960 1960 

48. Calumet Heights (3) 19352 (4) .1 -(4) o.o o~o 1 
49. Rc-seland 58750 2.2.6 18.4 5.0 28.5 18.l 1 
50. Pullman (2) 8412 o.o (4) -(4) ~8 o.o 0 
51. South Deering (2) 18794 .7 .1 .6 2.7 .8 0 
52. East Side (2) 23214 (4) .1 -(4) o.o o.o 0 
53. West Pullman 35397 .2 .3 -~l . • 9 1.5 0 
54. Riverdale (2) 11448 90.0 84.2 21.l 97.0 90~2 0 
55. Hegewisch (2) 8936 .4 (4) .4 o.o o.o 0 
56. Garfield Ridge 40449 6.6 (4) 20~8 14.4 5.1 0 
57. Archer Heights 10584 (4) .1 -.1 1.1 o.o 0 
58. Brighton Park 38019 .1 .1 -(4) .4 ~2 1 
59. McKinley Park 16908 o.o (4) -(4) .6 o.o 0 60. Bridgeport 41560 .2 (4) .1 1~2 ~5 0 61. New City 67428 .2 .1 .1 1.1 .7 2 
62. West Elsdon 14215 o.o .1 -.1 . .6 o.o 0 63. Gage Park 28244 (4) (4) -(4) o~o o.o 0 64. Clearing 18797 (4) (4) (4) o.o o.o 0 65. West Lawn 26910 (4) .1 -(4) .3 . ~5 . 1 66. Chicago Lawn 51347 (4) (4) -(4) o.o o.o 1 67. West Englewood 58516 11.7 6.o 4.9 20.7 10.6 1 68. Englewood 97595 68.9 io.5 60.9 83.3 52.5 2 69. Greater Gd. Crossing 63169 85.9 5.8 82,1 90~7 73.7 1 70. Ashburn 38638 (4) 5.2 -5.2 o.o o.o 0 71. .Auburn Gresham 59484 .2 (4) .1 1.5 .2 0 72. Beverly 24814 .1 .1 -(4) o.o o.o 0 73. Washington Heights 29793 12.5 .2 15.0 27,.5 7.9 0 74. liount Greenwood ( 2) 21941 (4) (4) (4) o •. o o.o 0 75. )!.:.organ Park 27912 35.1 39.7 J.6 65.1 42.5 0 
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FOOTNOTES 

(1) Data from Advance Table PH-1 1960 Census nf Population and Housing; and Chicago Board of Health. 

(2) Indicates that since 1950' a change in the cormnunity area boundaries took place, and that this change 
is related to an increase or decrease in population. 

(3) Indicates that since 1950 a change in the community area boundaries took place, but that there is no 
or only slight relation to changes in population. 

(4) Less than •. 1 of 1%. 


	9802976_00004_00003_00017
	9802976_00004_00003_00018
	9802976_00004_00003_00019
	9802976_00004_00003_00020

